

Misc Case 366 of 2020

Order dated -25.08.2023

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance and affidavit of assets and liabilities by petitioner.

Both the parties filed hazira.

Petitioner has filed affidavit of assets and liabilities after serving the copy of same to the other side. Let the same be kept with the record.

OP has prayed for time for filing W/O and affidavit of assets and liabilities which is considered and allowed.

Local Bar has taken a resolution 'Not to pass any adverse order'.

Fix 30-11-2023 for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities and hearing.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
Class
3rd Court, Howrah

(JO Code WB01187)

Judicial Magistrate, 1st

3rd Court, Howrah

(JO Code WB01187)